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COUNTY REPUBLICA DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Monthly Report
August 2002

1/29/2003

ALACHUA           34,569 64,218 2,682 21,297 1,060 611 0 0

BAKER                1,972 8,956 99 389 169 71 44 0

BAY                    38,613 44,122 2,303 13,101 866 160 16 9

BRADFORD         3,423 9,119 160 1,024 121 69 117 0

BREVARD           139,314 113,619 10,031 41,295 2,835 1,221 249 40

BROWARD          280,964 489,917 4,247 190,192 6,382 974 0 25

CALHOUN           854 6,300 78 263 69 31 0 0

CHARLOTTE       48,679 34,192 3,642 17,981 885 489 0 0

CITRUS                34,737 33,883 1,878 13,531 1,034 433 2 0

CLAY                  49,270 24,735 2,008 12,558 1,255 627 8,100 431

COLLIER              76,782 32,596 4,533 23,592 1,637 313 0 6

COLUMBIA          8,988 19,507 843 2,520 363 206 37 30

DESOTO              4,056 10,332 559 1,737 85 82 0 0

DIXIE                    1,147 7,540 107 355 57 56 0 0

DUVAL                157,580 213,985 12,980 52,602 3,440 1,432 0 6

ESCAMBIA          72,339 75,461 4,698 19,131 1,540 2,011 8,390 1,379

FLAGLER            15,573 14,829 758 6,568 502 88 0 0

FRANKLIN           1,064 5,443 67 318 61 63 0 0

GADSDEN           2,746 21,216 270 1,069 256 140 0 1

GILCHRIST          2,064 5,250 134 614 150 9 0 0

GLADES              1,233 3,927 320 200 65 31 0 0

GULF                   2,151 6,288 91 389 135 55 0 0

HAMILTON          921 6,093 102 249 58 17 0 0

HARDEE              2,727 7,725 158 816 111 37 0 0

HENDRY              4,502 9,076 294 1,352 156 133 0 0

HERNANDO         41,825 39,173 1,750 17,045 956 337 0 0

HIGHLANDS        24,943 22,977 1,469 6,550 437 271 17 0

HILLSBOROUGH 189,645 226,444 15,410 90,890 7,558 3,270 4,110 60

HOLMES              1,796 7,598 90 442 49 57 0 0

INDIAN RIVER      40,453 23,687 2,150 10,919 849 256 34 9

JACKSON           5,043 19,254 250 1,109 282 111 1,361 14

JEFFERSON        1,466 6,176 105 341 162 46 0 0

LAFAYETTE        482 3,539 0 159 93 18 0 0

LAKE                   67,532 48,782 4,999 18,093 1,601 765 0 0
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LEE                      135,727 87,531 7,608 51,891 2,811 1,092 0 6

LEON                   39,243 84,440 3,311 15,792 1,119 783 12 97

LEVY                  5,078 12,721 595 1,449 312 145 0 0

LIBERTY              202 3,409 19 76 30 11 0 0

MADISON            1,495 8,592 118 343 84 60 0 0

MANATEE           80,123 58,717 1,163 34,527 944 555 0 0

MARION              67,717 64,959 4,230 22,089 2,202 848 0 3

MARTIN               48,569 24,143 3,432 13,535 1,116 302 134 18

MIAMI-DADE        349,165 414,440 6,183 180,462 9,088 2,495 1,119 446

MONROE             18,907 18,676 2,169 9,320 517 244 67 9

NASSAU             16,001 16,348 906 3,990 514 538 1,533 271

OKALOOSA        62,188 29,030 607 17,610 1,209 634 6,052 0

OKEECHOBEE     4,745 10,748 345 1,326 102 98 3 1

ORANGE             164,444 173,987 10,780 79,002 9,235 4,702 14,065 3,138

OSCEOLA           35,589 41,744 4,076 19,818 2,079 520 10,919 183

PALM BEACH      241,196 315,242 22,112 127,138 5,927 2,180 0 23

PASCO                91,945 89,120 2,387 45,003 2,589 4,338 82 4,367

PINELLAS            234,852 213,908 22,393 101,299 4,598 9,059 344 2,105

POLK                   108,676 124,943 7,095 37,596 2,498 121 0 0

PUTNAM              11,397 25,158 927 3,998 199 268 939 4

SANTA ROSA     44,342 25,418 2,318 9,074 679 285 0 0

SARASOTA        115,919 69,841 5,460 37,688 2,091 684 0 1

SEMINOLE           95,252 66,805 5,624 35,028 3,713 1,091 2 6

ST. JOHNS          47,511 29,052 2,722 12,832 1,153 421 0 2

ST. LUCIE            47,783 51,706 4,503 22,762 1,474 691 174 0

SUMTER              14,566 15,816 769 4,632 210 397 0 1

SUWANNEE        4,857 14,006 867 808 169 70 127 2

TAYLOR             1,900 8,911 164 329 65 52 0 0

UNION                 875 5,045 265 37 70 0 0 0

VOLUSIA            102,087 115,129 7,392 46,641 3,009 382 0 0

WAKULLA          2,839 9,695 256 738 101 53 0 2

WALTON             12,232 14,366 514 3,352 279 140 0 0

WASHINGTON    3,075 9,713 260 736 65 54 0 0

3,569,950 3,919,318 210,835 1,509,612 95,530 47,803 58,049 12,695TOTALS
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980 744 279 15 0 82 617 2,71736% 27% 10% 1% 0% 3% 23%ALACHUA            

36 33 2 0 0 0 174 24515% 13% 1% 0% 0% 0% 71%BAKER                  

715 204 116 0 0 0 388 1,42350% 14% 8% 0% 0% 0% 27%BAY                      

82 41 29 0 0 0 66 21838% 19% 13% 0% 0% 0% 30%BRADFORD          

2,634 902 135 0 0 38 1,598 5,30750% 17% 3% 0% 0% 1% 30%BREVARD             

3,725 3,798 1,365 69 0 390 2,878 12,22530% 31% 11% 1% 0% 3% 24%BROWARD           

58 21 9 0 0 1 60 14939% 14% 6% 0% 0% 1% 40%CALHOUN             

699 263 8 0 0 2 358 1,33053% 20% 1% 0% 0% 0% 27%CHARLOTTE         

819 314 6 0 0 14 422 1,57552% 20% 0% 0% 0% 1% 27%CITRUS                 

920 1,675 36 0 0 72 526 3,22928% 52% 1% 0% 0% 2% 16%CLAY                    

1,755 398 0 0 1 43 368 2,56568% 16% 0% 0% 0% 2% 14%COLLIER               

338 448 31 0 0 13 305 1,13530% 39% 3% 0% 0% 1% 27%COLUMBIA            

57 15 32 0 0 0 47 15138% 10% 21% 0% 0% 0% 31%DESOTO               

16 2 11 0 0 0 45 7422% 3% 15% 0% 0% 0% 61%DIXIE                    

3,653 2,266 1,305 16 0 365 1,813 9,41839% 24% 14% 0% 0% 4% 19%DUVAL                 

1,349 484 225 2 0 12 504 2,57652% 19% 9% 0% 0% 0% 20%ESCAMBIA            

300 157 14 0 0 47 171 68944% 23% 2% 0% 0% 7% 25%FLAGLER              

17 14 0 0 0 0 40 7124% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 56%FRANKLIN             

164 121 60 0 0 2 235 58228% 21% 10% 0% 0% 0% 40%GADSDEN             

42 35 5 0 0 0 76 15827% 22% 3% 0% 0% 0% 48%GILCHRIST            

16 8 0 0 0 0 100 12413% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 81%GLADES               

40 28 0 0 0 0 308 37611% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 82%GULF                    

26 8 0 0 0 0 97 13120% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 74%HAMILTON            

54 329 0 0 0 0 157 54010% 61% 0% 0% 0% 0% 29%HARDEE                

54 23 16 0 0 0 433 52610% 4% 3% 0% 0% 0% 82%HENDRY               

735 274 37 0 0 9 404 1,45950% 19% 3% 0% 0% 1% 28%HERNANDO          

445 183 4 0 0 1 162 79556% 23% 1% 0% 0% 0% 20%HIGHLANDS          

5,559 2,995 473 14 0 455 2,400 11,89647% 25% 4% 0% 0% 4% 20%HILLSBOROUGH   

18 2 5 0 0 0 38 6329% 3% 8% 0% 0% 0% 60%HOLMES               

680 422 92 0 0 0 440 1,63442% 26% 6% 0% 0% 0% 27%INDIAN RIVER       

185 76 41 0 0 0 146 44841% 17% 9% 0% 0% 0% 33%JACKSON             

58 17 6 0 0 0 199 28021% 6% 2% 0% 0% 0% 71%JEFFERSON          

1 18 0 0 0 0 74 931% 19% 0% 0% 0% 0% 80%LAFAYETTE         

1,175 835 0 0 0 11 431 2,45248% 34% 0% 0% 0% 0% 18%LAKE                    
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2,077 936 173 0 4 74 830 4,09451% 23% 4% 0% 0% 2% 20%LEE                      

1,024 559 60 0 0 95 436 2,17447% 26% 3% 0% 0% 4% 20%LEON                    

183 98 1 0 0 0 140 42243% 23% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%LEVY                    

9 3 0 0 0 0 23 3526% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 66%LIBERTY               

55 9 14 0 0 1 82 16134% 6% 9% 0% 0% 1% 51%MADISON              

935 635 46 4 1 7 1,791 3,41927% 19% 1% 0% 0% 0% 52%MANATEE             

1,796 590 143 1 0 29 542 3,10158% 19% 5% 0% 0% 1% 17%MARION                

880 275 33 0 0 7 635 1,83048% 15% 2% 0% 0% 0% 35%MARTIN                 

5,998 8,655 490 179 31 502 4,136 19,99130% 43% 2% 1% 0% 3% 21%MIAMI-DADE         

485 301 5 0 0 0 398 1,18941% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%MONROE               

322 340 0 0 0 0 379 1,04131% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 36%NASSAU               

1,109 269 116 2 0 15 669 2,18051% 12% 5% 0% 0% 1% 31%OKALOOSA         

106 38 16 0 0 0 67 22747% 17% 7% 0% 0% 0% 30%OKEECHOBEE       

3,683 3,836 465 15 0 349 4,609 12,95728% 30% 4% 0% 0% 3% 36%ORANGE               

1,370 704 4 0 0 67 1,047 3,19243% 22% 0% 0% 0% 2% 33%OSCEOLA             

4,223 4,336 367 26 0 135 2,685 11,77236% 37% 3% 0% 0% 1% 23%PALM BEACH       

1,958 939 187 0 0 84 821 3,98949% 24% 5% 0% 0% 2% 21%PASCO                 

4,857 3,034 142 0 0 248 2,046 10,32747% 29% 1% 0% 0% 2% 20%PINELLAS             

1,718 953 259 0 0 6 10,354 13,29013% 7% 2% 0% 0% 0% 78%POLK                    

242 183 32 1 0 0 127 58541% 31% 5% 0% 0% 0% 22%PUTNAM               

620 217 49 0 0 1 419 1,30647% 17% 4% 0% 0% 0% 32%SANTA ROSA      

869 565 12 0 0 16 629 2,09142% 27% 1% 0% 0% 1% 30%SARASOTA          

2,084 2,265 135 0 0 352 755 5,59137% 41% 2% 0% 0% 6% 14%SEMINOLE             

870 647 20 0 3 17 581 2,13841% 30% 1% 0% 0% 1% 27%ST. JOHNS            

1,035 297 185 0 0 0 1,258 2,77537% 11% 7% 0% 0% 0% 45%ST. LUCIE              

214 58 13 0 0 3 102 39055% 15% 3% 0% 0% 1% 26%SUMTER                

152 30 16 0 0 0 49 24762% 12% 6% 0% 0% 0% 20%SUWANNEE          

26 8 1 0 0 0 39 7435% 11% 1% 0% 0% 0% 53%TAYLOR               

2 0 4 0 0 0 64 703% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0% 91%UNION                   

2,028 1,925 170 3 0 209 520 4,85542% 40% 4% 0% 0% 4% 11%VOLUSIA              

70 30 0 0 0 0 71 17141% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0% 42%WAKULLA            

260 66 31 0 0 0 1,458 1,81514% 4% 2% 0% 0% 0% 80%WALTON              

32 12 6 0 0 0 64 11428% 11% 5% 0% 0% 0% 56%WASHINGTON      

TOTALS 68,697 37% 184,26749,966 7,537 347 40 3,774 53,90627% 4% 0% 0% 2% 29%
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18 29 21 0 0 6 9 8322% 35% 25% 0% 0% 7% 11%ALACHUA            

1 0 0 0 0 0 2 333% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 67%BAKER                 

2 1 0 0 0 0 0 367% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAY                     

3 2 0 0 0 0 2 743% 29% 0% 0% 0% 0% 29%BRADFORD          

8 8 2 0 0 0 5 2335% 35% 9% 0% 0% 0% 22%BREVARD            

96 144 48 1 0 15 86 39025% 37% 12% 0% 0% 4% 22%BROWARD           

1 1 0 0 0 0 0 250% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CHARLOTTE        

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CITRUS                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CLAY                   

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLLIER               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA           

4 0 1 0 0 0 2 757% 0% 14% 0% 0% 0% 29%DESOTO               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE                    

185 124 86 1 0 29 179 60431% 21% 14% 0% 0% 5% 30%DUVAL                 

40 13 12 2 0 0 18 8547% 15% 14% 2% 0% 0% 21%ESCAMBIA           

3 10 3 0 0 2 10 2811% 36% 11% 0% 0% 7% 36%FLAGLER             

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FRANKLIN            

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GADSDEN            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF                    

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON           

8 7 0 0 0 0 27 4219% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 64%HARDEE               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HENDRY               

4 2 1 0 0 1 0 850% 25% 13% 0% 0% 13% 0%HERNANDO          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS         

42 26 7 0 0 5 29 10939% 24% 6% 0% 0% 5% 27%HILLSBOROUGH  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES               

1 0 0 0 0 0 1 250% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%INDIAN RIVER       

4 1 3 0 0 0 0 850% 13% 38% 0% 0% 0% 0%JACKSON            

12 2 2 0 0 0 15 3139% 6% 6% 0% 0% 0% 48%JEFFERSON         

0 0 0 0 0 0 3 30% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%LAFAYETTE         

13 40 0 0 0 0 10 6321% 63% 0% 0% 0% 0% 16%LAKE                    
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1 2 0 0 0 1 1 520% 40% 0% 0% 0% 20% 20%LEE                      

18 7 1 0 0 1 7 3453% 21% 3% 0% 0% 3% 21%LEON                    

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEVY                   

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON             

2 1 0 0 0 0 6 922% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 67%MANATEE            

28 24 4 0 0 0 12 6841% 35% 6% 0% 0% 0% 18%MARION               

9 2 2 0 0 0 0 1369% 15% 15% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARTIN                

1 27 0 0 0 0 8 363% 75% 0% 0% 0% 0% 22%MIAMI-DADE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MONROE              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%NASSAU              

28 14 7 0 0 1 8 5848% 24% 12% 0% 0% 2% 14%OKALOOSA         

1 1 0 0 0 0 0 250% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKEECHOBEE      

89 193 24 1 0 24 255 58615% 33% 4% 0% 0% 4% 44%ORANGE              

7 1 0 0 0 0 19 2726% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 70%OSCEOLA            

78 108 4 3 0 4 91 28827% 38% 1% 1% 0% 1% 32%PALM BEACH       

80 70 19 0 0 6 55 23035% 30% 8% 0% 0% 3% 24%PASCO                 

51 69 0 0 0 2 38 16032% 43% 0% 0% 0% 1% 24%PINELLAS             

5 5 0 0 0 0 8 1828% 28% 0% 0% 0% 0% 44%POLK                    

3 0 1 0 0 0 0 475% 0% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%PUTNAM               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SANTA ROSA      

17 15 0 0 0 1 19 5233% 29% 0% 0% 0% 2% 37%SARASOTA         

36 67 3 0 0 8 33 14724% 46% 2% 0% 0% 5% 22%SEMINOLE            

2 2 0 0 0 0 3 729% 29% 0% 0% 0% 0% 43%ST. JOHNS           

1 0 0 0 0 0 1 250% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%ST. LUCIE             

0 2 1 0 0 0 2 50% 40% 20% 0% 0% 0% 40%SUMTER               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUWANNEE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION                  

42 118 15 0 0 8 26 20920% 56% 7% 0% 0% 4% 12%VOLUSIA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA           

0 1 0 0 0 0 1 20% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%WALTON              

2 0 0 0 0 0 1 367% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%WASHINGTON     

TOTALS 949 27% 3,4701,140 267 8 0 114 99233% 8% 0% 0% 3% 29%


